MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Provide an extreme duty slope mower	DATE POSTED	15E 2/28/14
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	George Earnest CPPB, PH (941) 749-3044	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	
DEPARTMENT	Public Works, Fleet Services	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Inability to efficiently maintain drainage systems and roadways.
SOLICITATION	IFB #14-0957GE, Extreme Duty Slope Mower	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Dennis Wallace, Procurement and Contracts Manager

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award the contract to Menzi USA Sales, Inc. to provide the slope mower.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- On January 31, 2014 IFB 14-0957GE for an Extreme Duty Slope Mower was publicly advertised. No addendums were issued. On February 10, 2014 one bid was received: Menzi USA Sales, Inc.
- After an evaluation of the bid submittal, Menzi USA Sales, Inc. as the sole responsive and responsible bidder is recommended for the award.

SUMMARY		Recommend awarding the contract to Menzi USA Sales, Inc. as per the Bid Term A.14 Reserved Rights for a sole response.			
BID PRICE FOR AWARD		INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RE	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:		
\$171,388.00		N/A			
COST	\$171,388.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	Public Works, Fleet Services #5020012201-564001		
COMMENTS		AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A		